

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 28, 2020

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director

KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER PARTNERS WITH ROCKLAND COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

West Nyack (July, 2020) – The Rockland County Department of Health will be providing information tables for visitors at Palisades Center starting on Tuesday, July 28, 2020. Rockland County Department of Health staff members will be located at the entrances in front of Staples and Macy's to answer questions, provide informational packets and distribute masks and hand sanitizer.

"We are grateful to partner with the Rockland County Department of Health in a continuing effort to provide a safe and healthy environment for our guests," said Darrin Houseman, General Manager at Palisades Center.

"The Rockland County Department of Health has conducted dozens of outreach and education events throughout Rockland during the month of July. We will now be bringing these efforts to the Palisades Center in order to share the latest health and safety best practices with residents and visitors. We must all do our part to prevent the spread of COVID-19 and I thank the Palisades Center for welcoming us," said Commissioner of Health Dr. Patricia Schnabel Ruppert.

In addition to hosting the Rockland County Department of Health, the Palisades Center has also created "Healthy Shopper Guidelines" with Center for Disease Control recommendations that everyone must follow prior to entering the property. Guests are greeted with a wide range of safety and sanitizing policies and procedures, all designed to make Palisades Center as safe as possible for its employees, tenants and guests. They include Face Mask Requirement, Social Distancing, Enhanced Cleaning and Sanitizing, Enhancements to Air Circulation and Filtration, Proactive Touchless Disinfecting, Hand Sanitizer Stations and more! For a detailed description of Palisades Center's safety measures visit www.palisadescenter.com/safety.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescntr,

or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 14 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.